Re
f.
42
57
Z0
01
 R
ev

Code Name Meaning
01h Illegal function Function not recognised
02h Illegal data address Invalid data address, if is different to 0000h
03h Illegal data value Invalid data value, if is different to 0010h
Lock mode
In this mode it is not possible to operate the switch in ei-
ther manual or electric modes. We reach this position by
lowering completely the yellow lever. This is an unstable
position. In order to keep it, we can set up to 3 padlocks
(max. Ø6).
12
Annexe 1
Changeover I-0-II
3P 3P+N
A Series Code Code
200 CCF CCF02003PS0   CCF02003NS0
250 CCF CCF02503PS0   CCF02503NS0
315 CCF CCF03153PS0   CCF03153NS0
400 CCF CCF04003PS0   CCF04003NS0
500 CCF CCF05003PS0   CCF05003NS0
630 CCF CCF06303PS0   CCF06303NS0
800 CCF CCF08003PS0   CCF08003NS0
1000 CCF CCF10003PS0   CCF10003NS0
1250 CCF CCF12503PS0   CCF12503NS0
1600 S5000F S5F16003PS0   S5F16003NS0
1800 S5000F S5F18003PS0   S5F18003NS0
The range of motorised unit  is available from 200 to 1.800A*, and supply voltages are 120, 230, 277 Vac.
Motorised unit

1-2
S (5-12) = 1,5 mm2 Cu max. => LMAX = 210 m => ∆V = 5% 24 V = 1,2 V
L (∆V=5% 24 V)
5
12
5-12
A-B-SG
SG
B
A
VOLTAGE DROPS IN THE WIRING
Annexe 4
Annexe 5
FUSE RATING TABLE
Voltage Referenceggg UM  Fuse 5 x 20 (A)
120 Vac UM-C11120A / UM-C15120A 0,8
230 Vac UM-C11230A / UM-C15230A   0,5
277 Vac UM-C11277A / UM-C15277A   0,4
120 Vac UM-C21120A / UM-C25120A 3,15
230 Vac UM-C21230A / UM-C25230A   2
277 Vac UM-C21277A / UM-C25277A   1,6
120 Vac UM-C31120A / UM-C35120A 5
230 Vac UM-C31230A / UM-C35230A   3,15
277 Vac UM-C31277A / UM-C35277A   2,50
Note: Time delay fuse 5x20 - High breaking capacity (1,5 kA) ceramic.
S (Cu) (mm2)
1,5 2,5 4
120 Vac UM-C11120A 264 440 700 UM-C15120A 120 Vac